
 

LIST OF CREDITORS 
 

[As per Regulation 13 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (CIRP)  

Regulations, 2016] 

 

 

In the matter of 

CP No.(IB)- 20/CHD/Hry/2020 

MCRAYGOR MECHANICALS PRIVATE LIMITED 

 [CIN - U29150HR2001PTC034671] 

[Undergoing Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process] 

 

REGD OFFICE  

 

1402, SECTOR-6 BAHADURGARH HR 124507 IN 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Prepared by Naveen Kumar Jain 

No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00650/2017-2018/11097 
Interim Resolution Professional  
Email- cirp.mcraygor@gmail.com 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:cirp.mcraygor@gmail.com


 

LIST OF CREDITORS  

 

In accordance with regulation 13 (1)  of INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTCY BOARD 

OF INDIA (CIRP PROCESS) REGULATIONS, 20161 list of creditors are prepared on 

the basis of proofs  of claims submitted and accepted under these Regulations, with- 

 

a) Name of Creditor 

b) Amount claimed by them 

c) The amount of their claims admitted 

d) The security interest if any in respect of such claim  

 

 

Considering that the very nature of admission of claims filed by creditor is subject to 

modification, necessary application shall be moved with the Hon’ble A.A/ NCLT, from 

time to time, to modify an entry in the list of the creditors filed with the Adjudicating 

Authority, in the manner directed by the Adjudicating Authority. 

 
The list of creditors, as modified from time to time, shall be: 

 

1. Available for inspection by the persons who submitted proofs of claim; and 

2. Available for inspection by members, partners, directors and guarantors of the 

Corporate Debtor or their authorized representatives. 

 

Notes: 

 

1. The claims have been verified by the Interim Resolution Professional based on the 

evidence/ information/details/invoices towards which the claims have arisen 

submitted by the respective Creditors. 

 

2. The claim amount admitted is subject to further scrutinization based on 

subsequent information/ documents sought from the Corporate Debtor/ 

Creditors, and the Interim Resolution Professional may modify / correct the list 

of claims.  

 

3. As regards claims submitted after the last date of submission, the Interim 

Resolution Professional will admit the claims only under regulation 12 (2) of 

CIRP Regulations 2016. 

 

4. A creditor shall update its claim as and when the claim is satisfied, partly or 

fully from any source in any manner, after insolvency commencement date. 

 

5. The claims of few creditors are still undergoing verification process and shall be 

admitted as and when verification process completes, accordingly the list of shall 

be updated. 

 

 

6. The admission / rejection of the claim has been made on the best estimate of the 

amount of the claim based on the  documents, information and other records 



 

available with the Interim Resolution Professional and in accordance with the 

provisions of I & B Code 2016 read with CIRP Regulations 2016. The same is  

subjected to further revision if any material information comes to the Interim 

Resolution Professional. 

 

7. In case there remains any discrepancy, the same may be reported to the Interim 

Resolution Professional by email to cirp.mcraygor@gmail.com. The Interim 

Resolution Professional shall review the supporting documents/ information 

provided and consider the same for removal of any such discrepancy. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Naveen Kumar Jain    

Interim Resolution Professional of  Mcraygor Mechanicals Private 

Limited 

 

No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00650/2017-2018/11097 



 

1) LIST OF FINANCIAL CREDITORS AND COC CONSTITUENTS  UNDER 

REGULATION 12 (1)   

 

Claim ID Name of Creditor 

Total 

Amount of 

Claim [INR] 

Total 

Amount of 

Claim 

Admitted 

[INR] 

COC 

% 

Share 

Category / 

Security Interest if 

any 

MCRAY/F

C/2023/001 

Small Industries 

Development Bank 

of India (SIDBI) 

4,82,81,930 4,82,81,930 100% 
Secured as per 

charge documents. 

 

2) LIST OF OPERATIONAL CREDITORS  

 

Claim Id Name of Creditor 

Total Amount 

of Claim 

[INR] 

Total Amount 

of Claim 

Admitted 

[INR] 

Security 

Interest if 

any 

MCRAY/OC/2023/01 

Overseas 

Infrastructure Alliance 

(India) Pvt Ltd 

88,60,818 88,60,818 Nil 

 MCRAY/OC/2023/02 
Industrial Hardware 

Corporation  
12,69,769 12,69,769 Nil 

MCRAY/OC/2023/03 Jagdamba Tractors  30,53,250 30,53,250 Nil 

Total  
1,31,83,837 1,31,83,837 

 

 

 

3) LIST OF OTHER CREDITORS  

 

NIL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Note: 

 

1. M/s Mcraygor Mechanicals Private Limited in CP (IB) / 20/CHD/Hry/2020 and the claim 

of the creditor is provisionally admitted subject to further verification with records of the 

Corporate Debtor including interest claim and updation if any payment has been received 

by the respective Creditor. All the Creditors to update the IRP within 7 days about status 

of any payment received if any. 

 

2. As the amount of claim as claimed by the OC is not precise, the interim resolution 

professional has made a best estimate of the amount of the claim based on the information 

available with him. 

 

3. The interim resolution professional, shall revise the amounts of claims admitted, including 

the estimates of claims made under sub-regulation (1),as soon as may be practicable, when 

he comes across additional information warranting such revision 

 

 

 

For Mcraygor Mechanicals Private Limited 

 

 

Interim Resolution Professional  

Naveen Kumar Jain 

No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00650/2017-2018/11097 


